
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/11/25 at
7:18:29 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 09/20/2024

Tires Tires rotated 09/20/2024

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

12  Service history records

4  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Arizona

80,436  Last reported odometer reading

2020 HYUNDAI SONATA

LIMITED

VIN: 5NPEH4J2XLH050885
SEDAN 4 DR
1.6L I4
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/eFs4OOCHrQs-MRUsO-ceeRi3YyQaXMuDc7AQR9CzxGeeyZuN62MHFXilv1HjG_SLkEeuMlGD0NbcJ1yAu1GnObctfBHfxvUPDWqgKTFDiL2yaVvJ-eITtRfrU53JI8tkRvQMjauUaYIBXp73OlgfWCHw39R1qr3RmIL6Ih7eIqdcoK7RQlfL364CfoA1KKMsigjGUfDrQwU784zWuZ8WYFuYDAg4Zdw5_CyNm1qMMB0Ey4zqTKrmPqIArQNKFoTcRsnh75xxOnkrHJL7Lbogq-CnM1fwGMMkjhxKfwjy2HfS0StIYsD_ffA5SqchaNKdA0ungOLCoSdl2tUrNBnPDcp8FwG20BELTumDmt1FlU4m_P38-NwVKs1gBLYdHsy6teg8d90I8Bv-Wm5g4TEhxMjI_RR7.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2020 2024 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 7 mo. 1 month 1 year

Owned in the following states/provinces
Arizona,
Arizona

Arizona Arizona

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle
16,844 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/27/2020 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Arizona
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $34,775

Original Window Sticker

05/29/2020 5 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/17/2020 97 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #A001394981

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

01/28/2021 7,139 AutoNation Hyundai of
Tempe
Tempe, AZ
480-505-4247
autonation.com

4.5 / 5.0

369 Verified Reviews

221 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/28/2021 17,352 Audi Chandler
Chandler, AZ

4.7 / 5.0

681 Verified Reviews

7,144 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
21,919 mi/yr

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 74,435 --- 80,436

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/F5u2Hrr6H-Z4Ab74EDapwWmEW1JihYIZHHw-Ish6dkcwWyavUB_TUE9-PKuMuxsAmg_UPRegIjSvJm4EC2YkMtZgzoUvcHJXviu1KuY538_U6w10ulQhSx_Ok5jQbces9NRpnbde93eo1UqSDjCyZbpPSEPDDY9KaeV3FV1imK1T4nz4P2UsV_BiobD_F41gm1spefeESiKFQsWEwq6PFMSYVKvW39GEPXzClHAdyMLCsjcxv-WM4kPqjvvfHzym-vuvS0qRxvKbEMSniejJ1ljH_D4BKhaujXkvX0BKRi0xi4rzBzOHeSFdjkSPGcjiwqTUCjATaBrk7V7FOpP1Dyu2RKmZ1ccRGMKN409UxDmnTC42WIVZOpn2eGsRbWWkfclzejemdq9QtE1Di3qt1vPb4p081AhMmws.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/VfHFHU0DGMx9Bxdkifq66zBthlgFFkD0X_b2Q5Qkdqs6B13MSTnb9O0UtWJc4TvraNCdUj1twqcC5BlYO2zhPfpgmR8Zve5uBv6gfDXK-qcXD7-qaZc0Fryos-7VEWMsSRG2gI7enKAogJRbdTeQYURyMmPWarY6fWMsnht1np4TadU3LFFNxKgg8N-fQ_S6qf3_5t_mVS4NOrWlEln455YG52PLY6Me7jQuFO640mRLspgurfd-iB7AOE44BpNSrX1KDVd-NlyY4Yu-pqk4QhWohgh29x0q9kbi8K8OsDRMD_i281Q-EmfBzn96RfzxtLo2-elv3qp4n3lnj4wIaa2Q8SSS2wyI3n-xZCgMf-0xoCmvCOStT5wSWsSQds5qMXehUEdm3_c_m5jmVZJn1y9mnUpFc7hxCAQ.cfx


Date Mileage Source Comments

09/30/2021 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #A001394981

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

10/08/2021 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #A005836833

Title issued or updated
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Loan or lien released

10/12/2021 17,378 Audi Chandler
Chandler, AZ
888-685-2593
audichandler.com

4.7 / 5.0

681 Verified Reviews

7,144
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

10/18/2021 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mesa, AZ

Registration issued or renewed

12/02/2021 17,397 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mesa, AZ
Title #A006451766

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

07/07/2022 33,212 Chapman Hyundai
Scottsdale
Scottsdale, AZ
480-424-3558
chapmanhyundaiscottsd
ale.com

4.7 / 5.0

770 Verified Reviews

9,592
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/12/2022 38,777 Horne Hyundai
Apache Junction, AZ
480-474-3100
https://hornehyundai.co
m/

4.5 / 5.0

597 Verified Reviews

7,376
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

02/27/2023 46,380 Horne Hyundai
Apache Junction, AZ

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-



480-474-3100
https://hornehyundai.co
m/

4.5 / 5.0

597 Verified Reviews

7,376
Customer
Favorites

Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/17/2023 53,154 Horne Hyundai
Apache Junction, AZ
480-474-3100
https://hornehyundai.co
m/

4.5 / 5.0

597 Verified Reviews

7,376
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/16/2023 59,135 Horne Hyundai
Apache Junction, AZ
480-474-3100
https://hornehyundai.co
m/

4.5 / 5.0

597 Verified Reviews

7,376
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/08/2023 61,154 Horne Hyundai
Apache Junction, AZ
480-474-3100
https://hornehyundai.co
m/

4.5 / 5.0

597 Verified Reviews

7,376 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked

10/28/2023 65,897 Horne Hyundai
Apache Junction, AZ
480-474-3100
https://hornehyundai.co
m/

4.5 / 5.0

597 Verified Reviews

7,376 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

02/10/2024 72,500 Horne Hyundai
Apache Junction, AZ
480-474-3100
https://hornehyundai.co
m/

4.5 / 5.0

597 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-



7,376
Customer
Favorites

04/27/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mesa, AZ
Title #A015913034

Title issued or updated

04/30/2024 Courtesy Chevrolet
Phoenix, AZ
602-428-7099
courtesychev.com

4.2 / 5.0

310 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Four tires replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Oil and filter changed
Window tint installed
Windshield repaired

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/01/2024 Courtesy Chevrolet
Phoenix, AZ
602-428-7099
courtesychev.com/

4.2 / 5.0

310 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/19/2024 74,429 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #A016140629

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

06/08/2024 74,435 Service Plan Co.
Tempe, AZ

Service contract issued

Owner 3
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/10/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tempe, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

06/12/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #A016386403

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Owner 4
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-



Date Mileage Source Comments

07/11/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tempe, AZ
Title #A016663553

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

09/20/2024 80,436 Courtesy Chevrolet
Phoenix, AZ
602-428-7099
courtesychev.com

4.2 / 5.0

310 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/27/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tempe, AZ
Title #A017460911

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

10/28/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tempe, AZ
Title #A017755057

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

11/13/2024 Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #9B1 2021-23MY SONATA
(DN8), 2020-22MY SONATA (DN8A)
ECU UPDATE &

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to
locate an authorized Hyundai dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this campaign.

08/07/2025 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/dealer-locator
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/11/25 7:18:29 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 HYUNDAI SONATA
vehicle (VIN: 5NPEH4J2XLH050885), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
8/11/25 at 8:18 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

